## **May Blaine Lipscomb**

( - 21 Oct 1945)

**Lipscomb, May Blaine.** On Sunday, October 21, 1945, May Blaine Lipscomb, wife of the late Charles Lipscomb, mother of Mrs. John F. Whiteley. Friends may call at Gawler's, 1750 Pennsylvania ave. n.w., where services wil be held on Wednesday, October 24, at 10 a.m. Thence to St Thomas Apostle Catholic Church, Woodley rd. at 27th st. n.w., where mass will be offered at 10:30 a.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, October 23, 1945, p. A12

## Mrs. Lipscomb Rites To Be Held Tomorrow

Funeral services for Mrs. May Blaine Lipscomb, 70, who died Sunday, will be held at 10 a.m. tomorrow at the Gawler funeral home, 1756 Pennsylvania avenue N.W. Mrs. Lipscomb was a niece of former Secretary of State James G. Blaine.

The services will be followed by a mass at 10:30 a.m. at St. Thomas the Apostle Church Woodley road and Twenty-seventh street N.W. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

A native of Washington, Mrs. Lipscomb was the daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Robert G. Blaine. She was the widow of Charles E. Lipscomb, who for many years headed a book publishing concern in New York.

She is survived by a daughter, Mrs. John F. Whiteley; a granddaughter, Becky Ann White, and two sisters, Mrs. Henry J. Crosson and Mrs. Aubrey L. Clarke, all of Washington.